May 19, 1907), is hereby amended by adding at the end of the first sentence thereof 
the words with service record as third grade Fireman of two hundred and thirty-
..even (237) days,' so that the (late of entrance into the second grade shall be Septem-
ber 24, 1907, one hundred and twenty-eight (128) days from the date of reinstatement, 
and the Chief of Department will take the necessary action to give effect thereto; said 
Slyman, under date of November t, 1907, having signed a waiver filed in this Depart-
ment of all claims to arrears of compensation, as the result of his appointment and

[...]

January 14, 19o7, as hereinbefore stated), is hereby 
amended by adding at the end of the first sentence thereof the words with service 
record as fourth grade Fireman of fifty-eight ($8) days,' so that the date of entrance 
into the third grade shall be November 17, 1907, the same being three hundred and 
seven (307) days from the date of reinstatement; and the Chief of Department will 
take the necessary action to give effect thereto." 

The Secretary was directed to note the amendments on the records of the office. 
A letter was presented from the Tenement Houss Commissioner, dated Novem-